

102992109

COVER SHEET JNLY

Attorney Docket Number 7761-013-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	••			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Toyotaro Tokimoto Masatoshi Oishi	Name: Avix Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 1-1, Fukuura 1-chome, Kanazawa-ku,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
⊠ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Japan Zip Code:			
Other				
Execution Date: February 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	R			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/097,083	date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Property of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Property of the application is:			
Additional numbers attached	!? □ Yes ☒ No CF ?:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
New Tork, New Tork 1001/	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013			
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Kenneth L. Stein 38,704	April 27, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

04/29/2005 GTON11 00000030 503013 10097083

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

NYJD: 1574314.1

PRINTED FEBRUARY 1989 ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	776	1-009	
----------------------	-----	-------	--

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,		
Insert	Toyotaro TOKIMOTO and Masatoshi OISHI		
Name(s) of			
Inventor(s)	, and		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
mu e	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled		
Title of Application	INPUT DEVICE FOR IMPROVING MAN-MACHINE INTERFACE		
	which has been executed by the undersigned on		
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	February 17, 1998 , and,		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	AVIX INC.		
Address of	1-1, Fukuura 1-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,		
principal place of	Kanagawa, Japan		
business			
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of Japan		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assigneee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connections with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assigneee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0246

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Yokohama-shi

IN WITNES 17th day	S WHEREOF, I have executed this a of February, 19 98	ssignment at Yokohama-shi
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Hoshikiro Stw Witness Akilo Hara Witness	Togetare Tokumeto Inventor Toyotare TOKIMOTO Printed Name
	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF	} } ss:	
COUNTY OF	}	
Acknowledg Seal this	ed before me, a Notary Public, within day of	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial, 19
		Notary Public
		Printed Signature
My Commission I	Expires:	. Resident of County

PATENT REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0247

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignme	ntat Yokohama-shi	·
this 1/th day of 1	February , 19 98 .	•	
Outside the USA;	Foshehire Sto		Ohishi'
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Foshehire Sto Witness Afrika Harr.	Masatoshi OI	SHI
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF	} } ss:		
COUNTY OF	}		
day of	, 19	Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	·	Resident of	County
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
U.S. Application Serial N	To	-	
Filing Date			

4/97

NDS02 KLT 143986

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0248